w,

This Document Prepared By:
RUBEN PEREZ JR
WELLS FAl

3476 STATE wcRPoyewment 1s
FORT MILI
e NOT-OFFICIAL!
When recor 2il to: #:10172838

First Americer: 7= [IIiIINGHEMIent is the property of
Loss Mitigation Title' Servi . {]
PO, Box 271 thf.dce County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92799 '

. RE: HANSEN - PR DOC

Tax/Parcel #: 45-11-234457-011.000-032

_[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amouat: $55,000.00 Investosr Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $38,054.73 Loan Ne: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $39,179.81 :

Total Cap Amount: $1,125.08

Executed on + JUNE 23, 2016
Borrower (“T 2L S. HANSEN e
Borrower Mz %8327 FAIRBAGKS, ) ] EOINT, IND1 AN

Lender or Se ): WE ‘ KeN-A., S/B/M Wi HOME
MORTGAG

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) MARCH 25, 2003 and the Note
(*Note”) date of MARCH 25, 2003

Property Address (“Property”): 8327 FAIRBANKS, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

Legal Description:

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my")
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 | _ 708 [T AL T EITRIOR

w(%«@@é—
F32 -
_mr=



“SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on MARCH 31, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 032256, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA )

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 23, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valld bmdmg obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in

Bankruptcy, -

If my represe
this Agreeme
Mortgage. Tl
to as the “Lo
to them in th

In considerati

receipt and s
the contrary |

I understand
signed copy

Nothing in tt
of the Borros
this Agreeme
shall comply

1. Borrowe

I cert
A1
D
th
d

PO B .}

Boernnaeiniann.
suplement ) the Mort; ia g on the Pre '\,
utnents.” Capt allze terms used n fhis greemen and‘ not defi
« UEliig#)ocument is the property of
of the cotthd inkiesfoou ity Reboaideshbd and val

ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notw
he Loan Documents)

t after [ signiand return two [copies of this Agreement to the Lénder, the
his Agreement.

Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or rele
’s obligations under the I.oan Documents. Further, except as otherwise :
the Lo iments will remain unc! and Borrower and Lende

th, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreemen

'epresentations.

>present to Lender and 2gi2&s

fencing a fmanc@ f\ardsmp, andr a,gra result, (i)
d/or (i) I do noﬂgav . ht,éitcome or ac

0 B - PO EFL O P £

wterial respects, then
Note secured by the
re hereafter referred
e the meaning given

ie consideration, the

standing anything to

:nder will send me a

, in whole or in part
cifically provided in
ill be bound by, and

alt under the Loan
quid assets to make
ally or purposefully

B. Under penalty for perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

o

I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 2

7os IR



2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past

due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $39,179.81 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the

added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the "“paid Interest that is

a i : { ' Agreement,
!) €enti1
B. Ir at 0% W!T]begm to acc!&e ons the, New ance as of JULY 1,
2( \QT Emaﬁgm!al ot fue on AUGUST 1,
2( h-fhon Pay W ; the New Principal
B ﬁ?ﬁ d& m j?%i‘{)y aﬂf he result by twelve
(12)/ My payment sche u ¢ for fi lS a ow! .
ake County Recorder!
Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Principal Monthly Total Payment
Change Date and Interest Payment Escrow Monthly Begins On
I Payment*
| Amount* _——
360 3750% | 07/01/2016 $231.76 227 $294.03 08/01/2016
* This includes ap escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first 60 month term. After your
modifieation i mplete, escrow payu ljust at least annually in accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.
The aboye terms shall supersedgsany\sroNigiong fo the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions ‘ﬁ, p or simple interest ra
3. LoanM ien Terms.
This Ag: ~modifies the FSUOW i8es the Loan Docurt bed herein above as
follows:

A. The current coniractual due date has been changed froin FEBRUAKY 1, 20616 to AUGUST 1,

2016. The first modified contractual due date is AUGUST 1, 2016.

. B. The maturity date is JULY 1, 2046.
C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.
*Recoverable Expenées may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 [TTHDMDRTIO0HT

Page 3



E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F. Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $32.53.

G. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $1,117.86.

H. The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $7.22.

4. Additional! Agreements
L]
Lagreet Document is

o LY ERGIALL,
m paymefit. The Not€ lim 0 € Wer s initerest
time and PPy GEAlitionT s therproperty of

B. If " biweekly lotga EF R@@HS’W t scheduie
Documents to “biwee %‘every two weeks,” an “every.other Mon
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will b
year, divided twelv nts. I charged r time:
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest ratey dividin
then multip!ying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days fo
due. As part.o conversion from biweekly to monthly ,-any at
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan arc cancelled.

C. Funds for Eserew Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments ar
Documentsias amended by this Agreement; until ilie Loan is paid in full, ¢
provide for payment of amounts due for; (a) taxes and assessments and other
priority over the Mortgage as a lie ’:, inbrance on the Property, (b
grou ents on the Property, if ims for any and all insu
u the Loan Documents; £@) [30Ce premlums if 2 C
L in_lien of the paymes §lirance premiums
D (e) any comri ies, fees, and
be These ‘items are ¢ wiltess.” T shall
of under this 'S¢ -’f@mﬁt Bshall pay Iender
L tion to nav the Bfinds for anv ¢ M
ol 431

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

nterest rate and the
1 change at any one

sferences in the Loan

I shall be read as
rarged on a 360-day
iill be computed by
ie result by 365, and
hich interest is then
natic withdrawal of

lue under the Loan
im (the “Funds™) to
ms which can attain
sehold payments or

¢ required by Lender

1y sums payable to
nce with the Loan
t Lender requires to
o Lender all notices
iscrow Items unless
nder may waive my
1y such waiver may

only be in wrmng In the event of such walver I shall pay directly, ‘when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 4

70s IIIAOATA NI



upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items

no Tatar tham tha $imen nnpn"'n(‘ 1ndar DECDA T andar ahn ll mnt Alhnnsn man Fae "Dldlng and applylng
th anglyzing the escrow account, or ems, unless Lender
P i the Fod et abie ey Lo a charge. Unless an
ag iade in writing or applicable [aw requires interest 1 the Funds, Lender

mmmmemms 5 ond X oon sgree
an ano mmwfnemwm@me

If there 48 a sur (? RESPA Lendec shall account to me
for the excess fun s m accordance wﬁi& there 1s a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount neee to me ortage ~ordance <SPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payuientsqdf there is 4 deficiencyof Eunds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the,deficiengy in accordance with RESPA, but in n ai 12 monthly payments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Fundstheld by/Lender. '

D. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as-aresult of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health avoluntary unemployment insurance written in connection

with this loan has been cancel d, ‘dndthatsady refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation oifs it ins X nce is reflected in the amount due under this
A rent. Exception: In thegraie of Cahfom. ife, A&H, and IUT inst > must be cancelled,
\ ds applied to the accoul 10T torer of the settlement tran sven though there is
¢ in balance as pa ett

E. If “Vonthly Add-CoFRGEmtr Credit Life or ¢ & Health Insurance
C( stood and agreed thetth € sement will result in
th al

F. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

G. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 s IEITBATARHECITAY
Page 5




acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan; upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

If Borrower fails to pay Lender the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the

dates above, Borrower s hall-—surrender-the Propertyto. Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
st ender, Lendermay exercise anyq -ecover the Property
as @umesﬂ@ 11191 5t plicable law. These
re i Ade the recovery of reasonable attome \ ncurred, plus legal

e eﬁ@@@ FJ@J > sclosure action filed

tc re on. ¢ erty, and any action

relted 0 CRefRiapay el pbsapif o p Pf ewjﬂwf Lender under the Note as
in

moditied dierein, which has been scharg

the Lake County ecorder'
If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification A greement Rider Assignment of Rents.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge rececipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosu

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial jall typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreemen required to be signed. In the event this limited power of

attorney is exercised, the undersigge: W beaotified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. Thi - i _t be used to modify the interest rate, modify the

term, modify the outstanding pringi : odify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
in yayments as modifieds is| mendfAny of these specified ss must be executed
di the undersigned. ihitcd-powenot attorney shall at ly terminate in 120
d: slosing date of thichinds: / o make and execute
st 1ents OF papers 3 yor required to effi 1s and conditions of
th ich. if annroved a ccepted bv T ils inure to their heirs,
e XS

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the

foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 ‘ 708 [T

Page 6



-y

This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any .action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
payments according to this-Agreemen t. Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the
i and if so, Borrower

i D beme s,

i b S e e, T B e -1

er i 4 -
cubict sl ?“exﬁt‘ﬂﬁﬂ‘ﬁﬁ??ﬁdﬁﬁfﬁéﬁ?ﬁiﬁﬁ&. .
3t 3

\\
Q
Y

ned along with the
> of this letter in the
> Loan will remain

ns pﬁ] £ . Upon receipt of a
properly executdaIAgr hfs AprBSHIEHT WAEIRERE ive on JULY 1, 2016.
I agree that this Asreement will be null and void if the Lender is 1mable to receive all necessary title
cr rseme: skl inSUA aicc Uuuvt(s) / Of OrdinaJ 1Agic ‘ent(s
Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly sigined modification Agreement
by JULY 8, 2616. If'Borrower does not return a properly sigued.modification Agreement by this
date |and make all payments pursuant to {the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the

ment. Wells Fargo
rower fails to make

outlined in this modification Ag

loan modification Agreement are dug a

the

All Borrowe
name appea
another cop;

By signing b
know and u

{f sicned using any 6thércoloi-o
ement will be séntito.

S vtifv thev have

X

¥

' as the borrowers’
ot be aceepted and

that all Borrowers
sers enter into this

Agreement knowingly and voluntacl:ily. By signing below,call Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security

number in this document, unless required by law

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 7

@B rhanis  T-

7os INIAMIERDAN



¥In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.
2 Fomar 8201 e

Borrower:ETHEL S. HANSEN Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

™

, 0 BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF L nd.t cuna )
COUNTY OF Lok

C
Before me, the yndersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, LOJLQ/frWdf‘ (i E g

this 1 da __, personally appeared ETHEL S.
HANSEN, said person being overthe age of 18 years, and acknowledsed the execution of the foregoing

instrument

WITNESS my

Print Names.
My commiss

Residing in _

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os [[1TAMINIAN AR
Page 8




*In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

VireELeBsan%; lﬁ%‘éervr‘llentation g"‘W\k&‘) 7 hl l b

By: (print name) (sign) Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

,
STATE OF ﬁﬁm COUNTY OF ,Dﬂ /Cﬂv%

The lin run by

Jle@um:nt is iho

Vice | Gp B ., S/B/M WELLS
FARGO HO 7, JW@H TE“ISAT;.

ca_ Vica roeoik ladn Ddmmenmtiont is the. propesty.of
the Lake County Recorder!

Nétary Pfiblic

Printed Name Tryphenc vV C Mitche

: / >
My commission expires: < &/ v

THIS DPOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
RUBEN PEREZ JR

WELLS FARGQO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATE W BLVD, MAC# X7801=03K,
FORT MILI )5

NAVC MITCHELL
'PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
SSION BXPIRES 01/31/19

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 MO MNTIEIANL
Page 9



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ETHEL S. HANSEN

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRI}’TION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA:
CE HORIZONTAL PROPERTY
1980 AS DOCUMENT NO.

639, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
NDIVIDED 4.166% IN THE

UNIT D IN BUILDING 4, UNIT
REGIME ACCORDING TO

THE UNDIVIDED
D

ALSO KNO

a4
Sog s
Seane

Sty I{'ND l' A“ h‘\

L

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 061102016_368 L e
Page 10




tDate: JUNE 23, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Borrower: ETHEL S. HANSEN
Property Address: 8327 FAIRBANKS, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENT SBRIWEEN THE PARTLES

Receipt of Notice. The undersign read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the ] ff more promises, promissory notes,

agreements, undertaki , or commitments, or any
combination of thoseagh or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or herwise extend credit or make
a financial acc

Bl ot [1to

Borrower:

ETHEL S. HA

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 [N EIRACOAAEAA
Page 11



